Građevinar 7/2017
537GRAĐEVINAR 69 (2017) 7, 537-546
DOI: https://doi.org/10.14256/JCE.1553.2016
Effect of sleeve length on deformation
properties of grouted splices
Primljen / Received: 5.1.2016.
Ispravljen / Corrected: 27.8.2016.
Prihvaćen / Accepted: 1.9.2016.

3. Test results and discussion
3.1. Test results
Table 4 summarizes the test results in terms of failure modes,
ultimate loads, deformations, and relative elongations.
Specimen
grade
Bar
grade
Bar diameter
[mm]
Sleeve
size
H400D14
HRB400
14 5VSA
H400D16 16 5VSA
H400D20 20 7VSA
H400D22 22 7VSA
H400D25 25 8VSA
H400D32 32 10VSA
H500D14
HRB500
14 5VSA
H500D16 16 5VSA
H500D20 20 7VSA
H500D22 22 7VSA
H500D25 25 8VSA
H500D32 32 10VSA
Građevinar 7/2017
541GRAĐEVINAR 69 (2017) 7, 537-546
Effect of sleeve length on deformation properties of grouted splices
Figure 5 illustrates two failure modes observed in tests, i.e.,